
Approved Fee Structure 

S.No 

CATEGORY   
Approved Fees Structure 

RED ORANGE GREEN 

Gross Capital Investment 

Fee in Rupees/Year for Consent to Establish and 

Operate 

1 Upto Rs.10 Lakhs 1800 1350 1125 

2 Above Rs.10 Lacs to Rs.25 

Lacs 
2700 2250 1800 

3 Above Rs. 25 Lacs to Rs.50 

Lacs 
4500 3600 2700 

4 Above Rs.50 Lacs to Rs.1 

crore 
9000 7050 5250 

5 Above Rs.1 Crore to Rs.5 

Crore 
18000 13500 10500 

6 Above Rs.5 Crore to Rs.10 

Crore 
36000 21600 16800 

7 Above Rs.10 Crore to Rs.25 

Crore 
72000 43200 33600 

8 Above Rs.25 Crore to Rs.50 

Crore 
108000 70500 52500 

9 Above Rs.50 Crore to 

RS.100 Crore 
132000 105000 90000 

10 Above Rs.100 Crore to 

Rs.200 Crore 
270000 180000 132000 

11 Above Rs.200 Crore 352500 270000 180000 

 

Fee for Diesel Generator Set (DG Set) in the Shops/SCO’s/SCF’s/Booths etc. 

 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR "BMW" 

 Existing/Proposed Fees Structure 

Size of Diesel Generator Set Based 

on Rated Capacity 

Consent to Establish 

(in Rs./Year) 

Consent to Operate 

(in Rs./Year) 

<200 KVA 600 750 

200-500 KVA 750 900 

>500 KVA 900 1050 

DG Sets installed with the Mobile 

Towers 
300 450 



S.No. CATEGORY Existing Fee in 

Rupees/Year 

1. Hospitals, Nursing Homes and Health Care 

Establishments (upto 200 beds) 

Rs. 1500/- upto 4 beds and 

additional Rs. 150/- per bed 

from   fifth bed onwards. 

2. Hospitals, Nursing Homes and Health 

Care Establishments (having more than 

200 beds) 
75000 

3. Operator of the facility of Bio- medical Waste 

(excluding transportation) 
15000 

4. Transporters of Bio-medical Waste 11250 

 

For Non-Bedded:- 

S.No. CATEGORY Existing Fee in Rupees 

(One Time) 

1. Clinics, Pathological Laboratories and blood 

banks 

7500 
2. Veterinary Institutions, Dispensaries and 

Animal Houses 

3. Any Other Institution/Organisation not 

covered under any of the above category 

and generating Bio- medical Waste 

 

 


